

MR. ANGEL FOUNDATION

March 12, 2008

Dear Sir or Madam,

We are pleased to announce the establishment of the Mr. Angel Foundation to commission and maintain a monument to Eastman and Dodge County's very own Mr. Angel, the first bulldog mascot of the University of Georgia. Mr. Angel was a prize member of Dr. Warren A. Coleman's family and served his post on the sidelines in Athens from 1944 till 1946. Mr. Angel's most famed appearance during his tenure on the sidelines in Athens came in 1945 when he joined film star Janet Blair at center field during the 1944 Homecoming game to promote war bonds.

Mr. Angel is currently buried on the grounds of Bank of Eastman. Dr. Coleman's residence once stood on the property now occupied by the Bank. A bronze monument will be erected at the burial site. Bank of Eastman is excited to participate in this project and honored to have the monument built on their grounds.

The Mr. Angel Foundation will be organized under the Dodge Historical Society and will maintain separate funds specifically for the commission and care of the monument. The Society has been instrumental in the efforts to recognize Mr. Angel and his place in both Dodge County and Georgia history. Please join us in the effort to honor Mr. Angel. The Dodge Historical Society is a qualified charitable organization and all donations to the Mr. Angel Foundation are deductible under current IRS law. The Dodge Historical Society is dedicated to preserving the rich history of Eastman and Dodge County. Please support them through your continued contributions. Please make checks payable to the Mr. Angel Foundation, P. O. Box 550, Eastman, Georgia 31023.

Sincerely,

L. Mitchell Coffee, Chairman Warren Southerland, Vice Chairman Ray Smith, Secretary/Treasurer